our stated strategy to:

�  maintain technology leadership;

�  apply our formulation expertise to extend applications into new markets; and

�  expand the global breadth of our businesses.
   We expect the diversity of our combined businesses, customer base and end markets to provide greater stability for
our operations, and to generate strong cash flow from operations to reduce indebtedness while also pursuing selective
future growth opportunities.

   The following chart sets forth the historical total revenues for the years ended December 31, 2004 and
December 31, 2003 of the company attributable to each of our primary product lines, including a pro forma combined
total (in millions). For the year ended December 31, 2004, the Lubrizol column includes revenues of Noveon
International since the acquisition and the Noveon International column includes revenues of Noveon International
prior to the acquisition.

3

Edgar Filing: LUBRIZOL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

Reporting Segments and December 31, 2004 December 31, 2003
Product Lines

Noveon
Pro

Forma Noveon
Pro

Forma
Lubrizol International Combined Lubrizol International Combined

Lubricant Additives:
Engine additives $ 1,222.9 $ 1,222.9 $ 1,127.4 $ 1,127.4
Specialty driveline and industrial oil
additives 743.2 743.2 622.6 622.6
Services and equipment 72.7 72.7 48.9 48.9

2,038.8 2,038.8 1,798.9 1,798.9

Specialty Chemicals:
Consumer specialties 481.7 195.3 677.0 144.2 411.5 555.7
Performance coatings 391.9 165.3 557.2 109.0 375.5 484.5
Specialty materials 247.1 177.0 424.1 � 343.1 343.1

1,120.7 537.6 1,658.3 253.2 1,130.1 1,383.3

Total revenues $ 3,159.5 $ 537.6 $ 3,697.1 $ 2,052.1 $ 1,130.1 $ 3,182.2

   We have established a target of $40.0 million in annual cost savings from the integration of Noveon International
that we expect to achieve by reducing costs of raw materials and outside services through purchasing synergies,
rationalizing manufacturing operations and consolidating corporate functions, and repositioning our commercial
development activities. The savings from our restructuring activities in 2004 were approximately $10.0 million,
mostly due to workforce reductions that were announced within a month of closing the acquisition. We are projecting
annual cost savings in 2005 of approximately $35.0 million. We currently expect to reach our target run rate of